
 
 1 

Arthur H. Dyer, Pastor    
 
Experience 

• President of Board of Directors of Family Counseling Center. 
• Chairman of Board of Directors of The Intersection, Youth and 

Family Activity Center.  
• Employed as staff chaplain at University of Missouri Health Care, 

responsible for the Ellis Fischel oncology patients. 
• Member of Board of Directors of Advent Enterprises. 
• Volunteer chaplain for Community Hospices of America. 
• Treasurer for Interfaith Council of Columbia. 
• Coordinated scheduling and community relations for eight day 

religious convention with 3,000 attendees at Lake of the Ozarks. 
• Supported the first nuclear family in America to all die of AIDS. 
• Principal speaker at eight day Festival in Kingston, Jamaica. 
• Regional Coordinator for Youth Opportunities United, supervising 

youth programs for thirty churches in NJ, PA, and DE. 
• Counseled member whose father committed suicide with Jim Jones' 

Peoples Temple in Guyana. 

 2004-2006 
 
2001-2004 
 
1998-present 
1998-2001 
1997-1998 
1995-2000 
 
1993-1996 
1990-1992 
1990 
 
1987-1992 
 
1986 

 
Education 

• Clinical Pastoral Education – 2 Units at Boone Hospital Center, 
Columbia, MO. 

• Post-Baccalaureate Student, 11 credits in statistics and research 
methods – University of Missouri, Columbia, MO. 

• Advanced Training, Prepare-Enrich  
• Certified Premarital Counselor, Prepare-Enrich 
• Master of Education, Counseling – South Dakota State University, 

Brookings, SD. 
• Bachelor of Arts, Theology – Ambassador College, Pasadena, CA. 

  
1998-2001 
 
1995-1996 
1993 
1990 
 
1976-1977 
1967-1971 



 
 2 

Employment in Pastoral Ministry 
Columbia, MO 
Columbia, MO 
Columbia, MO 
Philadelphia, PA 
Johnstown, PA 
Watertown, SD 
Sioux Falls, SD 
Des Moines, IA 
Seattle, WA 

 Founding Pastor, Grace Covenant Church 
Staff Chaplain, University of Missouri Health Care 
Pastor of 300 member congregation 
Pastor of 500 member congregation 
Pastor of 300 member congregation 
Pastor of 125 member congregation 
Associate Pastor 
Volunteer Minister 
Assistant Pastor 

 1998-Present 
1998-Present 
1993-1997 
1986-1993 
1977-1986 
1975-1977 
1974-1975 
1973-1974 
1971-1973 

 
Personal Data 

• Born 1949, Lawrence, Kansas. 
• Married Linda Burns of St. Louis in 1972. 
• Four children. 
• Hobbies:  reading, music, racquetball, volleyball. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 3 

 


