## Experience

<ul> <li>President of Board of Directors of Family Counseling Center.</li> </ul>	2004-2006
• Chairman of Board of Directors of The Intersection, Youth and	
Family Activity Center.	2001-2004
<ul> <li>Employed as staff chaplain at University of Missouri Health Care,</li> </ul>	
responsible for the Ellis Fischel oncology patients.	1998-present
Member of Board of Directors of Advent Enterprises.	1998-2001
Volunteer chaplain for Community Hospices of America.	1997-1998
<ul> <li>Treasurer for Interfaith Council of Columbia.</li> </ul>	1995-2000
<ul> <li>Coordinated scheduling and community relations for eight day</li> </ul>	
religious convention with 3,000 attendees at Lake of the Ozarks.	1993-1996
<ul> <li>Supported the first nuclear family in America to all die of AIDS.</li> </ul>	1990-1992
<ul> <li>Principal speaker at eight day Festival in Kingston, Jamaica.</li> </ul>	1990
<ul> <li>Regional Coordinator for Youth Opportunities United, supervising</li> </ul>	
youth programs for thirty churches in NJ, PA, and DE.	1987-1992
Counseled member whose father committed suicide with Jim Jones'	
Peoples Temple in Guyana.	1986
Education	
Clinical Pastoral Education - 2 Units at Boone Hospital Center,	
Columbia, MO.	1998-2001
Post-Baccalaureate Student, 11 credits in statistics and research	
methods - University of Missouri, Columbia, MO.	1995-1996
Advanced Training, Prepare-Enrich	1993

1990

1976-1977

1967-1971

• Certified Premarital Counselor, Prepare-Enrich

Brookings, SD.

• Master of Education, Counseling - South Dakota State University,

• Bachelor of Arts, Theology – Ambassador College, Pasadena, CA.

## **Employment in Pastoral Ministry**

Columbia, MO	Founding Pastor, Grace Covenant Church	1998-Present
Columbia, MO	Staff Chaplain, University of Missouri Health Care	1998-Present
Columbia, MO	Pastor of 300 member congregation	1993-1997
Philadelphia, PA	Pastor of 500 member congregation	1986-1993
Johnstown, PA	Pastor of 300 member congregation	1977-1986
Watertown, SD	Pastor of 125 member congregation	1975-1977
Sioux Falls, SD	Associate Pastor	1974-1975
Des Moines, IA	Volunteer Minister	1973-1974
Seattle, WA	Assistant Pastor	1971-1973

## Personal Data

- Born 1949, Lawrence, Kansas.
- Married Linda Burns of St. Louis in 1972.
- Four children.
- Hobbies: reading, music, racquetball, volleyball.